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                  1202638				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           10/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	Her Majesty's Government how many tests for COVID-19 have been completed per 100,000 people
                           in each local authority area in England to date.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Shipley	


                        
		uin	HL5554	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    29/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library.</p><p />
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             29/07/2020 16:45:56
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           4176				
		label	Biography information for Lord Shipley	


                        


               
               
                  1203518				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           15/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Contact Tracing	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	Her Majesty's Government what assessment they have made of the data obtained so far
                           from the Test and Trace programme and, in particular, what it shows about how people
                           are contracting COVID-19.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Birt	


                        
		uin	HL5636	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:41:54
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           2533				
		label	Biography information for Lord Birt	


                        


               
               
                  1204197				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           16/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	Her Majesty's Government what plans they have to respond to concerns raised by the
                           UK Statistics Authority about how the Department for Health and Social Care reports
                           COVID-19 testing data.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Kennedy of Southwark	


                        
		uin	HL5786	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    29/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             29/07/2020 16:54:26
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           4153				
		label	Biography information for Lord Kennedy of Southwark	


                        


               
               
                  1202637				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           10/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	Her Majesty's Government what they currently estimate the percentage of (1) false
                           negative, and (2) false positive, tests for COVID-19 to be.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Shipley	


                        
		uin	HL5553	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    29/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             29/07/2020 16:34:14
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           4176				
		label	Biography information for Lord Shipley	


                        


               
               
                  1204998				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           17/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government on average what percentage of COVID-19 postal tests
                           are retuned within (1) seven days, (2) five days, and (3) 48 hours.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        
		uin	HL5826	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:11:21
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3504				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        


               
               
                  1216509				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           22/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	NHS: Coronavirus	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what assessment they have made of the impact on NHS
                           services which must be available on a 24 hour basis and which are dependent on a small
                           number of specialist staff, including those working in transfusion services, of the
                           requirement to quarantine for a 14 day period under the COVID-19 track and trace policy;
                           and what steps they are taking to introduce a COVID-19 testing process for any such
                           staff to reduce the time they spend quarantined. [T]
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Baroness Finlay of Llandaff	


                        
		uin	HL5992	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:42:43
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3609				
		label	Biography information for Baroness Finlay of Llandaff	


                        


               
               
                  1218131				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           25/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Care Homes: Coronavirus	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what consideration they have given to testing care
                           and nursing home residents for COVID-19 (1) before, (2) upon, and (3) three days after,
                           admission so as to allow for a seven day quarantine period; and what assessment they
                           have made of the impact of any such testing programme on the mental health and well-being
                           of residents in such homes.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Baroness Murphy	


                        
		uin	HL6174	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    28/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library.</p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             28/07/2020 10:41:21
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3692				
		label	Biography information for Baroness Murphy	


                        


               
               
                  1205000				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           17/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what is the average length of time it takes (1) for
                           COVID-19 test samples to be processed, (2) for the results to be sent to the person
                           sampled, and (3) for the results to be forwarded to NHS Test and Trace personnel.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        
		uin	HL5828	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:11:45
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3504				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        


               
               
                  1204999				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           17/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what plans they have to publish a table setting out,
                           since rollout of COVID-19 tests, (1) how many COVID-19 postal tests have been dispatched
                           each day, (2) how many COVID-19 tests have been returned each day, and (3) how many
                           COVID-19 tests have been returned with a testable sample each day.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        
		uin	HL5827	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:11:38
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3504				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        


               
               
                  1205040				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           17/06/2020 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Coronavirus: Screening	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what their current target is for testing people in
                           the UK for COVID-19; and how long they intend to maintain this capacity to address
                           possible resurgences of the pandemic.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Bassam of Brighton	


                        
		uin	HL5830	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    30/07/2020 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>To provide a more comprehensive response to a number of outstanding Written Questions,
                                    this has been answered by an information factsheet <em>Testing – note for House of
                                    Lords</em> which is attached, due to the size of the data. A copy has also been placed
                                    in the Library</p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bethell	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             30/07/2020 12:11:52
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4708				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bethell	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf	
		title	Testing information factsheet	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           3504				
		label	Biography information for Lord Bassam of Brighton	
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                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:houseId "2" .
?___answer_attachment_2 nfo:fileName "Testing -  note for House of Lords.pdf" .
?item parl:registeredInterest false .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_0 .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?___answer_1 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:questionText ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item rdf:type ?___4 . }
 FILTER (?___date_0 >= "2020-06-10"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  ?___3  DESC(?___4)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 .
?item parl:legislature ?___7 .
?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answer ?___11 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 .
?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 .
?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 .
?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 .
?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 .
?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 .
?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 .
?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 .
?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 .
?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 .
?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 .
?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 .
?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 .
?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 .
?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 .
?item parl:questionText ?___32 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 .
?item dcterms:date ?___34 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 .
?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 .
?item parl:houseId ?___38 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 .
?item parl:uin ?___41 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1204197>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1216509>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1203518>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1205000>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1202637>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1202638>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1204998>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1204999>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1218131>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1205040>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___7 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___11 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 . } 
    UNION { ?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 . } 
      UNION { ?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___41 . } 

}
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